## Dane County Department of Human Services

Interim Director – Astra Iheukumere 1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704-2092 PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293



## **CONTRACT ADDENDUM**

Date:	9/27/2024	Division:	HAA
Provider Name:	Tenant Resource Center, Inc.	Contract Number:	87323
		•	
Addendum			
Amount:	\$1,950,000.00	Addendum #:	Α

Contracted Service:

Providing legal counsel for residents facing housing insecurity with assistance to qualified households in Dane County that are experiencing eviction, are at risk of eviction, termination of tenancy or tenants of landlords who are facing foreclosure.

Addendum Reason:

Expanding the legal services contract to include direct assistance as well as administrative cost of the program, increased the legal services program funding, and extend contract end date to 10/31/2026.

Original contract amount		250,000.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda		-
Contract amount prior to this addendum		250,000.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by		1,950,000.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be		2,200,000.00